Deposits from customers (176,116,643) (37,019,561) (64,810,417) (39,910,430) (12,992) – (317,870,043)

Debt securities in issued (2,992,664) (1,044,457) (5,725,775) (4,995,732) (3,992,365) – (18,750,993)

Other financial liabilities – – – – – (8,692,626) (8,692,626)

Total liabilities (226,046,016) (58,231,153) (101,381,010) (45,624,079) (4,039,323) (8,694,979) (444,016,560)

Total interest rate sensitivity gap (1,539,077) (14,787,362) 24,964,306 15,441,977 16,816,783 (5,356,034) 35,540,593

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(All amounts expressed in thousands of RMB unless otherwise stated)

Huishang Bank Corporation Limited

225

ANNUAL RepoRt 2015

49 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

49.2 Market risk (Continued)

49.2.3 Interest rate risk (Continued)

The Group mainly narrows its interest rate sensitivity gap between assets and liabilities through shorter

durations for investments and resetting loan price.

The currency for the Group’s majority of interest-bearing assets and liabilities is RMB. The potential impact

on net interest income as at the balance sheet dates stated below with 100 bps changes along the yield

curve is as follows:

Estimated changes in net interest income

As at 31 December

2015 2014

100 bps up along the yield curve 833,665 1,321,252

100 bps down along the yield curve (833,665) (1,321,252)

The sensitivity analysis on other comprehensive income reflects only the effect of changes in fair value of

those financial instruments classified as available-for-sale financial assets held, whose fair value changes

are recorded as an element of other comprehensive income. The potential impact is as follows:

As at 31 December

2015 2014

100 bps up (539,062) (822,716)

100 bps down 565,092 877,073

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(All amounts expressed in thousands of RMB unless otherwise stated)

Huishang Bank Corporation Limited

226

ANNUAL RepoRt 2015

49 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)